
SYMMES - D’ARCY MCGEE 
Tutoring list 2023-2024 

 

To obtain tutoring services, please contact the tutor personally in order to arrange the times, location, and 
rates for tutoring sessions. 

A student cannot be tutored by his/her own daytime teacher. 

Please note that students can also access free on-line tutoring through LEARN Quebec: 
https://www.learnquebec.ca/web/guest/what-is-online-tutoring- 

Lisa Richardson Math (Grade 10-11) lrichardson@wqsb.qc.ca 613 323-7987 D’Arcy Teacher 
Melanie Sleep Math (Grade 7-9) 

Science 
MelanieSleep@wqsb.qc.ca 819 213-9804  Symmes Teacher 

Jennifer Piercey English (Grade 7-11) 
French (Grade 7-11) 
Math (Grade 7-10) 

jpiercey@wqsb.qc.ca  Symmes-D’Arcy 
McGee 

Kim Drummond Science (Grade 9-10) 
Chemistry 

kdrummond@wqsb.qc.ca 819 664-7330 D’Arcy Teacher 

Terri Elst Math (Grade 7-10) tlelst@wqsb.qc.ca  Symmes-D’Arcy 
McGee 

Anna Boukina Math (Grade 9-10) 
Science 

annaboukina@gmail.com 819 319-2951 University Student 

John Watson Math (Grade 7-9) jwatson4312@gmail.com 819 921-6199 Private Tutor 
Neila Melse Math (Grade 7-10) nmelse14@gmail.com 819 968-7814 University Student 
Emilie Petit Math (Grade 7-9) 

French (Grade 7-9) 
petitdo725@gmail.com 819 743-4391 Cegep Student 

Bob Perrier Math (Grade 7-11) 
Physics 

bperrier44@gmail.com 613 402-9176 Private Tutor 

Victoria Barrett Math (Grade 7-9) 
English (Grade 7-11) 

vbarrett@wqsb.qc.ca 819 665-6252 Teacher 

Mara-Grace Barrett Math (Grade 7-9) 
French (Grade 7-9) 
English (Grade 7-10) 

mgb@kjvb.com 819 790-3564 University Student 

Alain Messier All Subjects 
All Grade Levels 

messieral@sympatico.ca 819 684-7990 Private Tutor 

Pamela Leore All Subjects 
All Grade Levels 

pleore@gmail.com 873 376-6629 Teacher 

Sophia Le Moine Math (Grade 7-9) Sophia13lily@gmail.com 873 376-5262 Cegep Student 
Mackenzie Walsh Adv. Math (Grade 10) mackstutoringlessons@gmail.com 819 744-8644 Private Tutor 
Stephanie Surette Math (Grade 7-10) Ssurrette@wqsb.qc.ca 819 360 5001 WQSB Teacher 

Rasika Sinha Math (Grade 7-10) rasikalily3@gmail.com 819 588-5987 D’Arcy Student 
John Fulton Math (Grade 7-10) 

Science (Grade 7 and 10) 
jcfulton2018@gmail.com 819 661-4198 Private Tutor 

Jasmin Young All Subjects 
All Grade Levels 

Jasmingymnast494@gmail.com 873-353-0032 Private Tutor 


